	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
0	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE	CITY OF
11	SUBJECT	Abstentions for November 1, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate	IVI E IVI O	1797

DATE:

October 31, 2023

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry
Baltimore City Comptroller
Secretary, Board of Estimates
100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204
Baltimore, MD 21202

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I will be abstaining on the following items.

SB-23-13670 - Johns Hopkins University School of Nursing: The Center for Infectious Disease and Nursing Innovation (CIDNI)

SB-23-13311 - Johns Hopkins University - Harriet Lane/ Family Planning/Maryland Department of Health

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{SB-23-13208}}$  - Grant Agreement with East Baltimore Development Inc. FY24 Operating Support